SHEFFIELD CITY COUNCIL

Housing Policy Committee 8 June 2023 - Item 5

1. APPOINTMENTS TO THE URGENCY SUB-COMMITTEE

RECOMMENDED: That the Housing Policy Committee:-

(a) agrees to appoint Members to serve on the Housing Urgency Sub-Committee as follows:

Cllr Paul Wood

(b) as respects the appointment of Members to serve on the Urgency Sub-Committee or other Sub-Committees of the Housing Policy Committee, where vacancies exist or in cases of urgency to ensure quoracy or representation, the Monitoring Officer, in consultation with the relevant political group whip, be authorised to appoint Members to serve on such Sub-Committees, as necessary, on the understanding that details of such appointments will be reported to the next or subsequent meetings of the Policy Committee.

This page is intentionally left blank